
RCB/04-02/66/V-II/2021                       Dated:13.01.2021  

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 

 

Work: Providing and Fixing of Vitrified Floor Tiles at Lab C-513 and Various Location 

at RCB. 

 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from experienced civil contractors for work as per 

“Schedule of work”. Duly filled sealed quotation are to be dropped in the tender box kept at 

RCB reception, on or before 20.01.2021 by 1500 Hrs. The quotations will be opened on the 

same day at 1530 Hrs. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

 

 

01. The work shall be done as per specifications, schedule of work and the instruction 

of Engineer-in-Charge. 

 

02. Dimensions are indicative and bidders are advised to visit site to understand the 

actual work and dimensions as required at site.  

 

03. No advance payment shall be allowed. 

 

04. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill as per Govt. of India rules for which 

the contractor should have a PAN No in the name of registered company or 

proprietor for depositing TDS. 

 

05. Bidder must have GST No. 

 

06.  The rates shall be inclusive of labour charges,  GST and cartage. 

 

07.  No T & P shall be supplied by the Institute. 

 

08. The work shall stand guaranteed for a period of one year from the date of its final 

completion. 

 

 09. Time allowed for the completion of job shall be 02 weeks from date of issue of work order. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                   (R K Rathore) 

         Executive Engineer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE OF WORK 

 

 

 

Work: Providing and Fixing of Vitrified Floor Tiles at Lab C-513 and Various Location 

at RCB. 

 

 

S.No Item Qty 

 

Unit Rate 

(Rs.) 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

1 Dismantling tile work of in floors and roofs 

laid in cement mortar including stacking 

material within 50 Mtrs lead. 10 Sqm 

  

2 Laying of vitrified floor tiles (Tiles available 

in RCB) in different sizes (thickness to be 

specified by the manufacturer ) with water 

absorption less than 0.08% and conforming 

to IS:15622, of approved make , in all 

colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick 

cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse 

Sand),jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3 

Kg/Sqm including grouting the joints with 

white cement and matching pigment etc, 

complete in all respect. 

Size of tile 600 x 600 mm (Make Kajaria K-

6202) 3 Sqm 

  

3 Laying of vitrified floor tiles in different 

sizes (thickness to be specified by the 

manufacturer ) with water absorption less 

than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of 

approved make , in all colours and shades, 

laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 

Cement : 4 Coarse Sand),jointing with grey 

cement slurry @3.3 Kg/Sqm including 

grouting the joints with white cement and 

matching pigment etc, complete in all 

respect. 

Size of tile 600 x 600 mm (Make Kajaria K-

6202) 12 Sqm 

  

 

 

         Total  

         Sign of tenderer 

 


